ITEM NO.7 **SECTION III** 

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

# BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11474/2020

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF THE AHMEDABAD JUBILEE MILLS LIMITED ( IN LIOUIDATION)Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

ANIL KUMAR VAIKUNTHLAL PATEL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96116/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.96117/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 96116/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 96117/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12386-12387/2020 (III)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105945/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105948/2020

IA No. 105948/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 105945/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 12-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aditya Kr Choudhary, Adv.

Mr Gurmehar Vaan Singh, Adv.

Mr Mrigank Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR Mr Tushar Arora, Adv. Ms Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

Contd....

### Item no.7

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

# SLP(C) No. 11473-11474/2020

Ld. Counsel for the legal representatives of respondent no.1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 2,5 and 8 alongwith fresh particulars of respondent nos. 2 and 8.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3,4,6,7 and 9 but none has entered appearance.

# SLP(C) No. 12386-12387/2020

Respondent nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.4 to 9.

List again on 17.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar