

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3620-3621/2025

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF
THE AHMEDABAD JUBILEE MILLS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR VAIKUNTHLAL PATEL
SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

[TOP OF THE BOARD]

IA No.96116/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No.96117/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

C.A. NOS.3622-3623/2025 (III)

(IA No. 105948/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 105945/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Anand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Babu Malayil, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Pulkrit Tare, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhruve, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anita Kanungo, AOR

Ms. Ekta Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Anand Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rushali Sikand, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List the matters on 24th April, 2025 on the top of the board.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)